FORM PTO-1619 O I P E COMB 0651-0027

MAR 2 0 2001

PECORDATION FORM COVER

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Comn	RECORDA	PATENTS ONLY (S: Please record the attache	ed original document	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreemer	nt
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) it ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger U.S	Other	
Reel #	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY Departme	by U.S. Government Agen	cies) ecret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names		
Name (line 1)	Murakami, Hiroshi	<u>A</u>		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)]
Second Party Name (line 1)	Yano, Shunji Execution Date Month Day Yea 02 20 200			
Name (line 2)				7
Receiving P	arty	Mark if ac	ditional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabus	hiki Kaisha		If document to be re
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1)	of a domestic			
Address (line 2)				separate document : Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tokyo City	Japan State/Country	107-8556 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	ldrace	rst Receiving Party only	·-
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0322

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(310) 312-4000	
Name [Edward M. Jordan			
Address (line 1)	Manatt, Phelps & Phil	llips, LLP		
Address (line 2)	11355 West Olympic Bo	oulevard		
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 900	064		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur		additional numbers attached	
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)	
09607523	ent Application Number(s)	raten	T Number(s)	
09007323				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	ŧ	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed X Deposit Account		
•	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicate	ed herein.	\leq \sim	:	
	M. Jordan of Person Signing	Signature	March 12, 2001 Date	
Nante	or rerson organing	Oignature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0323

OIFE	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1619C MAR 2 0 200RE Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMENT OF	PATENTS ONL	_Y		PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark If additional na	ames of conveying pa	rties attached	Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Nakamura, Kazuhiro				02 20 2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark	if additional names of	receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	L			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Stat	e/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	St.	ate/Country	Zin C	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we	, Hiroshi Murakami	of _	Urawashi, JAPAN	,
	Shunji Yano	of	Sioyagun, JAPAN	, and
	Kazuhiro Nakamura	of _	Tokyo, JAPAN	, hereafte
referred to colle	ctively as "applicants," have in	nvented certain nev	v and useful improvements in	
Met	hod for efficient ve	hicle alloca	tion in vehicle shari	ng system
☑ for which a	n application for a United Stat	es Patent was filed	on 06/28/2000, Application Nu	ımber <u>09/607,523</u> .
☐ for which a	n application for a United Stat	es Patent was exec	uted on	and
referred to "assi	Honda Giken Kogy gnee" whose mailing address iring the entire right, title and	is <u>2-1-1, Minamiao</u>	sha of Tokyo, JAPAN yama, Minato-Ku Tokyo, 107- e;	herein -8556, JAPAN is
acknowledged, a transfer unto sai title and interest authorize and re assignee, of the behoof of its leg entirely as the sa	and other good and valuable of d assignee the full and exclusi in and to any and all Patents valuest the Commissioner of Patentire right, title, and interest in	onsideration, we, the veright to the said which may be grant tents and Trademan and to the same, and of the term for the basignment of the sassignment of the sassignment of the sassignment of the term for the sassignment of the same of the sassignment of the sassignment of the same of the		do sell, assign and and the entire right, s, we hereby Patent to said I for the use and
	HIROSE	Linshi HI MURAKAMI, S	Signature of Applicant	
Executed this _2	20th day of Feb., 2001, a		N	
Executed this	20th day of Feb., 2001, a	amuhiro R	N Likamura A, Signature of Applicant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

 $M: Los Angeles \ Attorney-Sec \ JAI \ Honda \ DK.54 wdcb 5.0000 c. doc$

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0325